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October 11, 2019 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  
ADDENDUM NO. 1 / IFB NO. Y20-713-RC  

ORANGE COUNTY CORRECTIONS 5th & 6th Floor Door  
 

THE REVISED BID OPENING DATE IS: October 22, 2019 
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced above. 
The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or revisions to, and 
shall take precedence over, the original documents. Underlining indicates additions, deletions are 
indicated by strikethrough.  
 

A. The bid opening date has been revised from October 17, 2019 to October 22, 2019 at 

2:00 P.M. 

 

B. Clarifications: 

DELETION:    Delete Section 013220 Photographic Documentation in its entirety 
 

C. Questions and Answers: 

 

1. Question: Can CCS (Cintron Consultant Services) be added to the approved vendor 
list? 

 
Answer:  Bidders are required to submit per the Solicitation documents. Please see 
page C 14 No. 7. Substitute Material and Equipment: 
    

2. Question: Please confirm we don’t need to have redundant IO modules only redundant 
CPUs for the PLCs. 
 

Answer:  Redundant I/O modules are not required for the project. 
 

3. Question: Please confirm if we need to add door DPS to the Roll Gates and how many are 
needed. 

 
Answer:  Provide magnetic roll-up door switched with tamper protection for each roll-up 
door. 
 

4. Question:  Please clarify Section 285202 Part 2 2.01 C Items 9, 10, 12.  Does this mean 
that the customer will have a development license and someone trained on Wonderware to 
make the necessary changes? 

 
Answer:   County or County selected contractor will have software development license 
and required training to make any future modifications/ alterations / changes to software 
after acceptance of this scope of work. 
 
 
  

5. Question: Can we use “copper” Ethernet instead of Fiber Optics if our distances permit so? 
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Answer:  Copper data / communications cabling is acceptable within BICSI standards. 
 

6. Question: Please confirm the touch screen size as in the pre-bid meeting is was mentioned 
19 inches. 

 
Answer:  19 inch Touchscreen monitors are required for console operations.  Contractor 
can utilize smaller monitor for server if desired. 
 

7. Question: Where is the main server going to be located? Rackmount?  If yes is current rack 
space available at location? 
 

Answer:  Provide floor standing 18U rack for equipment directly behind existing console.  
Monitor can be placed on top of rack. 
 
 

8. Question: Do we need a KVM switch for the main server? 
 

Answer:  Contractor can utilize KVM switch for server or provide separate monitor, 
keyboard and mouse at their discretion. Server monitor, keyboard, and mouse can be 
placed directly on top of floor cabinet. 
 
 

9. Question:  Can you please explain what specifically is required for the project from 
specification section 013220 Photographic Documentation? 

 
Answer:  Specification Section 013220 Photographic Documentation do not pertain to 
this project.   Please exclude. 

 
 

D. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA  
 

a.  The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and 
returned not later that the date and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  

 
b.  All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  
 
c.  Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
 

____________________________                                ________________________ 
Authorized Signature                            Date Signed  
 
___________________________________  
Title  
 
____________________________________  
Name of Firm  

 


